Chorus’ Home Care Packages Fee Schedule

Chorus supports you in your community to live the life you choose through building

relationships and delivering a more personal service to make life easier for customers.

*Care Options Incorporated as part of Chorus Australia is the approved provider of Home Care Packages in My Aged Care

Weekday | Weekday | Safurday | Sunday Public
Business | 6pm-7am | All Day All Day Holiday

Personal Care & Medication Support**

30 minute visit $55 $61 $75 $91 $107
Per hour $79 $88 $107 $129 $153
In Home Support - including housework, social support & respite***

Per hour $79 $88 $107 $129 $153

Gardening & Home Maintenance - per hour***
Individual Gardener $81

Transport - please contact your Local team for quote

@60 6060 6

Nursing Support

Nursing support will be provided by either Chorus staff or external agencies. Pricing, tfravel kilometre charges and
minimum duration may vary between external agencies.

30 minute visit $76 $87 $104 $127 $150
Per hour $138 $160 $199 $242 $286

«p to 30 minutes stand alone service  *+*minimum 1 hour

Q

Community
Group Support

Customer
Portion

Healthy Meals
Delivered

Package

Portion

Attend one of our Day
Centres or Outings

O

Soup (ordered with a $1.40 $0.60 Per hour $31
main meal) Full day $179
Main course only $n $3.30 Half day $120
512?;e£e(glgdered with a $1.70 $0.60 Transport - one way $13
Meal at our Day Centre* $13

e
Care & Package fees per fortnight

+ invoiced directly to customer

Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
Care Management $68.60 $102.20 $238 $357
Package Management $35 $68.60 $120.40 $169.40

Means testing: Unless you are a full Pensioner, you will be asked to pay an Income Tested Care Fee towards your care. The
Department of Human Services (Centrelink) will assess your income and notify you and Chorus how much you need to pay. Your
income is reviewed by Centrelink quarterly. Providers cannot waive or discount this fee.

PLEASE NOTE: Noft all services available in all areas. Where services are
provided by external agencies, pricing for these services will depend on
the services you choose, your individual needs and the pricing policy of
the external agency. This fee schedule is correct af fime of prinfing and

is subject to change at any fime. The above fees may be varied once we
have assessed the level of service you require. All prices are GST exclusive.

Effective from July 1, 2024.

chorus.org.au

NOTES:

Entry or Exit Fee

$Nil

Transport during a service  $1.20 per km
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